

Resolution 2004-024

A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING MR PATRICK ALLEN TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Mr. Patrick Allen currently serves as a member of the City of Sherwood Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Allen's current terms expire this month, March 2004; and

WHEREAS, his contributions and working relationships with the other Planning Commission members is excellent and Mr. Allen has agreed to continue serving on the Planning Commission at this time; and

WHEREAS, the Council liaison for the Planning Commission, Councilor Lee Weislogel and the staff liaison for the Planning Commission, Planning Director Dave Wechner heartily endorse this reappointment.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Mr. Patrick Allen is reappointed to the Planning Commission for a one-year term which expires in March 2005.

Duly passed by the City Council this 9th day of March 2004.

Mark O. Cottle, Mayor

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder